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France-Lons-le-Saunier: Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

2023/S 169-530768

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: centre Hospitalier Jura Sud
Postal address: 55, rue Docteur Jean MICHEL - ¢s50364
Town: Lons-le-Saunier Cedex

NUTS code: FRC22 Jura

Postal code: 39016

Country: France

E-mail:

Telephone: +33 384356196

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Address of the buyer profile

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via:

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity

Health

Section Il: Object

I1.1)

I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:
aoo0-Ac-Bc-Fourniture d'articles a usage unique pour le compte du GHT Jura
Reference number: 23RA0013

Main CPV code

33141000 Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description:
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11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

la présente consultation concerne la fourniture d'articles a usage unique pour le compte du GHT Jura.
Vu le grand nombre de lots, ces derniers sont mentionnés dans un document : liste des 28 lots AOO articles a
usage unique

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title:
voir liste des 28 lots AOO articles a usage unique
Lot No: O

Additional CPV code(s)
33141000 Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRC22 Jura

Main site or place of performance:
ch jura sud - ch st claude - ch morez

Description of the procurement:
28 lots sont a pourvoir (Voir Dce)

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 42

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

I'Accord-Cadre est conclu pour une période initiale courant de sa date de natification jusqu'au 31 Juillet 2024.
L'accord-cadre est reconduit tacitement jusqu'a son terme. Le hombre de périodes de reconduction est fixé a 3.
La durée de chaque période de reconduction est de 12 mois.

La date maximale de fin de marché sera le 31/07/2027

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

valables pour tous les Lots.

Le DCE doit obligatoirement étre téléchargé via le site de dématérialisation

Les réponses devront obligatoirement étre faites par voie dématérialisée et déposées sur le site
Les questions émanant des candidats devront étre posées sur le site

2/3


http://ch-jura-sud.e-marchespublics.com
http://ch-jura-sud.e-marchespublics.com
http://ch-jura-sud.e-marchespublics.com
http://ch-jura-sud.e-marchespublics.com
http://ch-jura-sud.e-marchespublics.com

3/3

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
1.1) Conditions for participation

[11.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
capacites techniques.
References professionnelles.
Capacites financieres

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
IV.2) Administrative information
IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 02/10/2023
Local time: 12:00
IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French
IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 02/10/2023
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes

V1.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information:

VI1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal Administratif
Postal address: 30 Rue Charles Nodier
Town: Besangon
Postal code: 25000
Country: France

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
30/08/2023
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